Taken together, it is unclear what the clinical role of SWAP is in the early detec-

tion of glaucomatous conversion in OH. Therefore, we have currently compared 

the moment of glaucomatous conversion between SWAP and SAP in a long-term 

follow-up study of OH.

Methods

Participants
Four hundred and sixteen (416) subjects with an elevated intra-ocular pressure 

(IOP), recruited consecutively between November 1997 and March 2001, were 

tested with both SAP and SWAP. They were tested once every 6 months during 

seven to ten years or until the onset of conversion (study endpoint).

[...]

In the current study, we have used these commercially avail-

able progression analysis software packages to detect conversion from OH to glau-

coma, both for SAP and for Scanning Laser Polarimetry (SLP). More importantly, we 

explored the effect of beta-blockers on the conversion rates.

Methods

Four hundred and sixteen (416) subjects with an elevated intra-ocular pressure 

(IOP), were included in our randomised placebo-controlled study. In this 3-arm 

study, patients were randomly allocated to either Betaxolol 0.25%, Timolol 0.25% 

(Alcon Laboratories, Inc., Fort Worth, TX, USA) or placebo eyedrops.